

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2025

In

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 466 OF 2025

Sayali Amol MorePETITIONER

V/S

Amol Sampatrao MoreRESPONDENT

Mr.ROKADE NARAYAN GOPINATH a/w Mr. Siddharth
Ghodke & Mr.Ramchandra Wach for Petitioner
Ms. Ilsa Shaikh for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Smt.Revati Mohite Dere
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)