

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO. 466 OF 2025**

Sayali Amol More } Applicant
versus
Amol Sampatrao More } Respondent

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh i/b. Mr. Narayan G. Rokade,
Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Aditya Shinde with Mr. Aayush Shah i/b. Ms. Priyanka
H. Chavan, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 18th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh, the learned counsel for the applicant
states that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

2. Post the matter on 9th December 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]